1st Merit List | BS Chemistry (E) | BWP Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

« The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University.
« Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks,

division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.

« Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not
deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
« The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
« The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the
commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
* The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr# ApplID
1 722628
2 722423
3 723700
4 723418
5 722972
6 722946
7 723466
8 723581
9 722800
10 722882

Name

Drkhshan
Khalid

Memoona
Mahmood

Nabila
Ramzan

Fatima Sagib

Tabinda

Saher

Sidra Amin

MEHWISH
ASLAM

Igra Hanif

Umm-E-

Khadija

Usama Jamil

Father's
Name

Muhammad
Khalid

Khalid
Mahmood

Muhammad
Ramzan

Allah Ditta

Abdul
Ghaffar

Muhammad
Amin

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM
ABID

Muhammad
Hanif

Hafiz Abdul
Hameed

Jamil Ahmad

Gender

female

female

male

female

female

female

female

female

female

male

DOB

2000-
09-16

1997-
08-23

1999-
02-08

2000-
07-25

1999-
07-02

2000-
01-01

1998-

07-02

1999-

05-09

2001-
06-08

2000-
01-18

District

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Rahim Yar

Khan

Rahim Yar

Khan

Bahawalnagar

Rahim Yar

Khan

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

0

NCC FA/FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc

Year

2017

2016

2017

2017

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

Obtained

999

996

995

996

1002

995

1008

983

995

1007

Adjustment

0

-5

-5

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Test

NAT

NAT

NAT

MCAT

MCAT

MCAT

NAT

MCAT

NAT

MCAT

Test

Marks

122

75

71

760

740

812

54

862

65

571

Test

total

180

100

100

1100

1100

1100

100

1100

100

1100

Test

100%

67.778

75.000

71.000

69.091

67.273

73.818

54.000

78.364

65.000

51.909

Merit

1066.778

1066.000

1066.000

1065.091

1064.273

1063.818

1062.000

1061.364

1060.000

1058.909



Sr# ApplID
1 723809
12 722469
13 722572
14 723491
15 723401
16 722634
17 722586
18 723535
19 723257
20 723441

Name

Igra Shafi
Maryam
Noor-ul-Ain

Nimra Tahir

Saima
Sameen

MUHAMMAD
AHMED
ABBAS

Saba
Chughata

Usba Wajid

Sarwat
Saleem
Khan

Anza Farooq

Ansa Ramay

Father's
Name

Muhammad
Shafi

Abaidullah

Muhammad
Boota

Muhammad
Ashiq

GHULAM
ABBAS

Allah Ditta

Muhammad
Waijid Ali
Johar

Muhammad
Saleem

Farooq
Ahmad

Muhammad
Mazhar Igbal

Gender

female

female

female

female

male

female

female

female

female

female

DOB

1999-
01-18

1999-
02-17

1999-
04-16

1999-
03-10

2001-

01-01

1998-

01-28

1998-

08-15

1998-
03-11

1998-

12-24

1998-
08-22

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Rahim Yar
Khan

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar
Khan

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

NCC FA/FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc

Year

2017

2016

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

2016

2017

2015

Obtained

993

991

980

993

989

994

981

983

993

989

Adjustment

0

-5

-5

-10

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Test

MCAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

MCAT

MCAT

NAT

MCAT

Test

Marks

712

71

77

61

65

65

131

830

60

810

Test

total

1100

100

100

100

100

100

180

1100

100

1100

Test

100%

64.727

71.000

77.000

61.000

65.000

65.000

72.778

75.455

60.000

73.636

Merit

10567.727

1057.000

1057.000

1054.000

1054.000

1054.000

1053.778

1053.455

1053.000

1052.636



