1st Merit List | BS Chemistry (E) | BWP Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 100%	Merit
1	722628	Drkhshan Khalid	Muhammad Khalid	female	2000- 09-16	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	999	0	1100	NAT	122	180	67.778	1066.778
2	722423	Memoona Mahmood	Khalid Mahmood	female	1997- 08-23	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2016	996	-5	1100	NAT	75	100	75.000	1066.000
3	723700	Nabila Ramzan	Muhammad Ramzan	male	1999- 02-08	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2017	995	0	1100	NAT	71	100	71.000	1066.000
4	723418	Fatima Saqib	Allah Ditta	female	2000- 07-25	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2017	996	0	1100	MCAT	760	1100	69.091	1065.091
5	722972	Tabinda Saher	Abdul Ghaffar	female	1999- 07-02	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2016	1002	-5	1100	MCAT	740	1100	67.273	1064.273
6	722946	Sidra Amin	Muhammad Amin	female	2000- 01-01	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2016	995	-5	1100	MCAT	812	1100	73.818	1063.818
7	723466	MEHWISH ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM ABID	female	1998- 07-02	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	1008	0	1100	NAT	54	100	54.000	1062.000
8	723581	Iqra Hanif	Muhammad Hanif	female	1999- 05-09	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	983	0	1100	MCAT	862	1100	78.364	1061.364
9	722800	Umm-E- Khadija	Hafiz Abdul Hameed	female	2001- 06-08	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	995	0	1100	NAT	65	100	65.000	1060.000
10	722882	Usama Jamil	Jamil Ahmad	male	2000- 01-18	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	1007	0	1100	MCAT	571	1100	51.909	1058.909

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 100%	Merit
11	723809	Iqra Shafi	Muhammad Shafi	female	1999- 01-18	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	993	0	1100	MCAT	712	1100	64.727	1057.727
12	722469	Maryam Noor-ul-Ain	Abaidullah	female	1999- 02-17	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2016	991	-5	1100	NAT	71	100	71.000	1057.000
13	722572	Nimra Tahir	Muhammad Boota	female	1999- 04-16	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	980	0	1100	NAT	77	100	77.000	1057.000
14	723491	Saima Sameen	Muhammad Ashiq	female	1999- 03-10	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	993	0	1100	NAT	61	100	61.000	1054.000
15	723401	MUHAMMAD AHMED ABBAS	GHULAM ABBAS	male	2001- 01-01	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2017	989	0	1100	NAT	65	100	65.000	1054.000
16	722634	Saba Chughata	Allah Ditta	female	1998- 01-28	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	994	-5	1100	NAT	65	100	65.000	1054.000
17	722586	Usba Wajid	Muhammad Wajid Ali Johar	female	1998- 08-15	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2017	981	0	1100	MCAT	131	180	72.778	1053.778
18	723535	Sarwat Saleem Khan	Muhammad Saleem	female	1998- 03-11	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	983	-5	1100	MCAT	830	1100	75.455	1053.455
19	723257	Anza Farooq	Farooq Ahmad	female	1998- 12-24	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	993	0	1100	NAT	60	100	60.000	1053.000
20	723441	Ansa Ramay	Muhammad Mazhar Iqbal	female	1998- 08-22	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2015	989	-10	1100	MCAT	810	1100	73.636	1052.636